Division of Health Service Regulation (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: B. WING 01/24/2020 MHL007-026 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER **405 EAST 6TH STREET BEAUFORT COUNTY GROUP HOME #1** WASHINGTON, NC 27889 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5)PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) **DHSR** - Mental Health V 000 V 000 INITIAL COMMENTS An annual and follow-up survey was completed FEB 14 2020 on January 24, 2020. A deficiency was cited. Lic. & Cert. Section This facility is licensed for the following service category: 10A NCAC 27G .5600C Supervised Living for Adults with Developmental Disabilities. Chent #1- The DESIRED - 2/18/20 V 291 V 291 27G .5603 Supervised Living - Operations Readings were Not indicated **OPERATIONS** 10A NCAC 27G .5603 and nother was the physician (a) Capacity. A facility shall serve no more than or Administrator Notified, for six clients when the clients have mental illness or developmental disabilities. Any facility licensed Chen+ #1. The brder Stass on June 15, 2001, and providing services to more to Check BIP once Weekly, CAII than six clients at that time, may continue to provide services at no more than the facility's Physician IK Blood pressure licensed capacity. Strys over 150/90. Appointment Will be made to (b) Service Coordination. Coordination shall be maintained between the facility operator and the Phra miters and Clear

Steps muded to be taken

Should B/p Stay over 150/90.

Should B/p be taken

Should B/p be t qualified professionals who are responsible for treatment/habilitation or case management. (c) Participation of the Family or Legally Responsible Person. Each client shall be provided the opportunity to maintain an ongoing relationship with her or his family through such means as visits to the facility and visits outside the facility. Reports shall be submitted at least annually to the parent of a minor resident, or the legally responsible person of an adult resident. Reports may be in writing or take the form of a rends 150/90, Who should be conference and shall focus on the client's Notified such as RP, Physician, erc, Powemeters Should be progress toward meeting individual goals. (d) Program Activities. Each client shall have activity opportunities based on her/his choices, CHERRICH & for High + ZON BIP needs and the treatment/habilitation plan. Activities shall be designed to foster community BAR dings inclusion. Choices may be limited when the court Parametus Should be clear or legal system is involved or when health or and physe and followed as a safety issues become a primary concern. Division of Health Service Regulation LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE 1 Stam Jew 1 C- Manager 3/10/2

STATE FORM

Division of Health Service Regulation (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: B. WING 01/24/2020 MHL007-026 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **405 EAST 6TH STREET BEAUFORT COUNTY GROUP HOME #1** WASHINGTON, NC 27889 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) medication/Physician order V 291 V 291 Continued From page 1 WITH SIGNATURE IF Treated As a midicular ordurand Egnored it will Be considered This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on record reviews and interviews, the a me di can meror to Inche de facility failed to maintain coordination between the h me diention error, GP Will also facility operator and the professionals who are responsible for the client's treatment, affecting Be made hware, 2/10 two of three audited clients (#1 and #3). The findings are: Es 30 2/18/20 Sugar Finding #1: Review on 1/23/20 of client #1's record revealed: * Appointment for Clunt #1 - 72 year-old female. 2/18/20 TOSK Admission date of 10/09/13. - Diagnoses of Moderate Intellectual Client # 3 - Blood Signer I Developmental Disability, Osteoarthritis, Hypertension, Gastroesophageal Reflux To Be chicked two a weeks DN Disease(GERD), Osteoporosis, History of Breast Cancer (remission), High Cholesterol, Seizures, MM-Fidays. IF Blood SAS IS above 140 Fashing, BID Schizophrenia, Neuropathy - No documentation the physician or administrator Sugar Should be Chilk, d was notified of desired blood pressure (BP) values during month of January-2020. Daily until Fasting Blood Sugar Review on 1/23/20 of client #1's signed goes Below 140. Crent #3 medication review dated 12/31/19 revealed the will be taken to his physician following medication and orders: - Cozaar (treats hypertension) 100 milligrams -For a leaver Instructions or take one time daily. - BP Check: Check BP 1x weekly. Call physician What needs to be Down when if BP stays over 150/90. Blood Sugar Levels are TOD Review on 1/23/20 of client #1's January-2020 High in Too Low, How DETEN Blood Singar Levils mud to be taken What Is taken considered the Blood Pressure Log revealed the following BP values: - 1/01/20: 162/82 - 1/08/20: 159/93 - 1/15/20: 146/91 Norm readings, When dues phy - 1/22/20: 158/90

Division of Health Service Regulation

Division of Health Service Regulation												
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED								
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:		_								
					R							
		MHL007-026	B. WING		01/24/2020							
A STATE TO CODE												
NAIVE OF FROMBER OR SOLF ELEK												
BEAUFORT COUNTY GROUP HOME #1 405 EAST 6TH STREET WASHINGTON, NC 27889												
WAS CORPORATION OF CORPORATION												
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(FACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE								
PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DEFICIENCY)								
IAO				DEI IOIEITOT)								
V 291	Continued From page 2			Need to be carre	4							
V 251	Continued From page 2			NA - I DE CATE	01.							
				Wien+ # 315 phi	181 CIRN							
	Finding #2: Review on 01/23/20 of client #3's record revealed: - 54 year old male.			Chent # 315 physician Should Clarify this								
				0.151.11								
				and should be carred to								
V	- Admission date of	of 09/24/81.		report the rec.								
	- Diagnoses of Aut	ism Spectrum Disorder,		and a the Essus at hand.								
	Severe Intellectual	Developmental Disability,		any and all should be								
	Vitamin D Deficien	cy, and Seizure Disorder		MAR Pala	1							
	 No documentation the physician or administrator was notified of desired blood glucose values during the months of November and December-2019. 		or	Clarified and	Writtenasa							
				Phusicaine Dri								
				Prouse and signed Q								
	Review on 1/23/20 of client #3's signed medication review dated 12/31/19 revealed the following medication and orders: - Metformin (treats Diabetes) 500 milligrams - take one time daily with meal Blood Sugar (BS) check twice weekly. If BS is above 140 fasting, check daily until fasting blood sugar goes below 140.			will be in b	100 1111							
				will be informe	d'as well.							
				Dhi New parar	no leas mill							
				Br LADO 111	116 7013 10.00							
				Physicians Or IF Not carried It will be cons	ollowed as a.							
				Thus was On	1 +							
				The state of the s	Sus. to and							
				It NOT CAMIES	buton							
	Review on 1/23/20	of client #3's November Bloom	d	Tt will be a	Bropen 18							
2	Glucose Log reve	aled the following BS values:		It will be cons	in ched							
	- 11/01/19: 168			an inchi	D 1							
	- 11/04/19: 178			an incident	in tin							
	- 11/08/19: 191			win to Inc	10 1. 400							
	- 11/22/19: 163			errn to Inco	nac Por							
	- 11/25/19: 184 - 11/29/19: 188			The cent repor	+ -21							
	- 11/29/19. 100				40 /20							
	Review on 1/23/2	0 of client #3's December Bloo	d									
	Glucose Log reve	aled the following BS values:		DL								
	- 12/02/19: 153	1		Physi chans appo	in thent							
γ	- 12/09/19: 157			FPZ Client 7	= 7 an il							
	- 12/13/19: 156			1 - Client	+3n.11							
	- 12/19/19: 163			Be	12/201220							
	- 12/20/19: 165 - 12/21/19: 143			90	Computin							
Di i i i a of	- 12/21/19: 143	ND.		1	DATE							

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED						
		MHL007-0	26	B. WING			R						
SECURIOR SECURIOR SECURIOR SE		WITHLOUT-O	20			01/2	24/2020						
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE													
BEAUFORT COUNTY GROUP HOME #1 405 EAST 6TH STREET WASHINGTON, NC 27889													
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETE						
TAG	REGULATORTORE	SCIDENTIFTING INF	ORIVIATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	DATE							
V 291	Continued From page 3 - 12/22/19: 154			V 291									
	- 12/23/19: 160												
	- 12/26/19: 161												
	- 12/27/19: 184 - 12/28/19: 172												
	- 12/26/19: 172 - 12/29/19: 166												
	- 12/30/19: 142												
	- 12/31/19: 172												
	Interview on 1/23/20 staff #2 stated: - Staff checked client #1's BP once per week.												
	- Client #1's BP values had not reached a level												
	warranting a call to physician for the month of												
LUG	January-2020. - Client #3's BS was checked twice weekly and												
	optimal BS levels w		weekiy and										
- She had not notified client #3's physician													
	regarding any abnormal BS levels.												
	Interview on 1/23/20 and 1/24/20 the Qualified												
	Professional stated:		hnormal PD										
	 She had not been notified of any abnormal BP or BS values. 												
	- She would review		arity on how										
	best to proceed mov	ving forward.											